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2025 VHSL Patriot District- 1/31/2025to 2/1/2025
2025 VHSL Patriot District Swim and Dive Championships
Results

Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

1) Juster, Anne

2) Burke, Caroline

3) Holmes, Sophie

4) Caven, Ellie

Patriot Dist: 1:33.75 P 1/27/2024  Robinson Secondary School Robinson
] Schmid, N Byrnes, ] Fulham, L Hickey
1:32.38 AAA
1:34.41 AAC
1:37.88 STA
1:47.19 REG
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points
Lake Braddock 1:37.21 1:35.05 STA 40
1) Donovan, Joshua 2) Mowbray, Nick 3) Engstrom, Russell 4) Howat, Josh
Woodson Cavaliers 1:38.26 1:3593 STA 34
1) Godlove, Carter 2) Bauernshub, Brady 3) Eriksen, Alex 4) Reddish, Bobby
Robinson Secondary School 1:37.33 1:36.16 STA 32
1) Fulwiler, Levente 2) Wood, Alex 3) Cade, Garrison 4) Lasmanis, Miles
West Springfield 1:39.33 1:36.48 STA 30
1) Naranjo, Ian 2) Wargin, Hugh 3) Lynch, Cooper 4) Deekens, Jackson
Alexandria City High School 1:41.10 1:38.22 REG 28
1) Koeppen, Griffin 2) Ramsdell, Jonathan 3) Damico-Lassman, Tobias 4) Sutherland, Jack
West Potomac High School 1:40.77 1:38.52 REG 26
1) O'Neill, Four 2) Roeseler, Armin 3) O'Neill, Connor 4) Wolverton, Alexander
Fairfax High School 1:44.88 1:47.82 24
1) McNeely, Connor 2) Garcia Rivera, Leonardo 3) Kim, Jayden 4) Prudencio, Alejandro
South County High School 1:45.32 1:50.19 22
1) Williams, Darius 2) Lloyd, Michael 3) Smetek, Connor 4) Bierstine, Nick
Event 2 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
Patriot Dist: 1:46.77 P 1/27/2024  West Springfield West Springfield
E Terman, M Cleaver, E Arnold, S Schmeck
1:44.31 AAA
1:46.22 AAC
1:49.60 STA
1:58.69 REG
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points
Robinson Secondary School 1:49.32 1:46.83 STA 40
1) Lundy, Emma 2) Wilbur, Lilla 3) Morrison, Lexie 4) Vazquez, Lucia
Woodson Cavaliers 1:50.46 1:47.12 STA 34
1) Casas, Emma 2) Devlin, Lyla 3) Nguyen, Lien 4) Strosin, Olivia
Lake Braddock 1:51.75 1:48.55 STA 32
1) Yoon, Michelle 2) Janczyk, Megan 3) Bell, Charlotte 4) O'Hara, Victoria
Alexandria City High School 1:53.49 1:52.25 REG 30
1) Cotton, Rachel 2) Aida, Mila 3) Hubbard, Leia 4) O'Brien, Bridget
West Potomac High School 1:57.77 1:55.16 REG 28
1) Lakatos Alcantara, Lucia 2) Valasco, Anna 3) Petronello, Hadley 4) Althouse, Anna
South County High School 1:52.44 1:57.17 REG 26
1) Feehs, Maryn 2) Powell, Sophia 3) Harris, Savannah 4) Stevens, Audrey
Fairfax High School 2:00.91 2:00.61 24
1) Lucas, Abbey 2) Colwill, Jackie 3) AKkers, Charlotte 4) Rupp, Sarah
West Springfield 1:57.08 DQ
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2025 VHSL Patriot District Swim and Dive Championships

Event 3 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Patriot Dist: 1:41.47 P 1/28/2023
1:38.21 AAA
1:39.81 AAC
1:45.32 STA
1:50.49 REG
Name

Results

Andrew Bolz

School Prelim Ti Finals Ti Poi

Championship Final

Robinson

1 Fulham, Jack Robinson Secondary School 1:47.36 1:41.58 STA 20
2 Eriksen, Alex Woodson Cavaliers 1:42.13 1:42.64 STA 17
3 Curb, Tristan West Springfield 1:45.31 1:43.93 STA 16
4 Kelly, Kieran Woodson Cavaliers 1:46.54 1:46.66 REG 15
5 Page, Rece West Springfield 1:47.51 1:47.28 REG 14
6 Kockler, Matthew Lake Braddock 1:47.62 1:47.95 REG 13
7 Rana, Shriyan Lake Braddock 1:49.59 1:48.69 REG 12
8 McNeely, Connor Fairfax High School 1:49.18 1:49.39 REG 11
Consolation Final
9 Ellis, Leo Alexandria City High School 1:50.70 1:49.08 REG 9
10 Garavito, Camilo Lake Braddock 1:49.63 1:50.00 REG 7
11 Heron, Caelen Robinson Secondary School 1:50.47 1:50.09 REG 6
12 Plath, Tyler Woodson Cavaliers 1:52.47 1:50.53 5
13 O'Neill, Four West Potomac High School 1:50.13 1:50.62 4
14 Nickel, Jonathan Robinson Secondary School 1:52.36 1:52.13 3
15 Schaper, Ian West Springfield 1:53.21 1:52.20 2
16 Winkler, Donovan Woodson Cavaliers 1:51.98 1:53.01 1
Event 3 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle
Patriot Dist: 1:41.47 P 1/28/2023  Andrew Bolz Robinson
1:38.21 AAA
1:39.81 AAC
1:45.32 STA
1:50.49 REG
Name School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Eriksen, Alex Woodson Cavaliers 1:45.84 1:42.13 qgSTA
2  Curb, Tristan West Springfield 1:45.78 1:45.31 qgSTA
3 Kelly, Kieran Woodson Cavaliers 1:52.70 1:46.54 qREG
4 Fulham, Jack Robinson Secondary School 1:50.93 1:47.36 gREG
5 Page, Rece West Springfield 1:51.58 1:47.51 gREG
6 Kockler, Matthew Lake Braddock 1:52.65 1:47.62 qREG
7 McNeely, Connor Fairfax High School 1:54.90 1:49.18 qREG
8 Rana, Shriyan Lake Braddock 1:52.87 1:49.59 gREG
9 Garavito, Camilo Lake Braddock 1:52.77 1:49.63 qREG
10 O'Neill, Four West Potomac High School 1:52.16 1:50.13 qREG
11 Heron, Caelen Robinson Secondary School 1:56.42 1:50.47 qREG
12 Ellis, Leo Alexandria City High School 1:51.40 1:50.70 «q
13 Winkler, Donovan Woodson Cavaliers 1:56.34 1:51.98 q
14 Nickel, Jonathan Robinson Secondary School 1:55.81 1:52.36 q
15 Plath, Tyler Woodson Cavaliers 1:56.47 1:52.47 q
16 Schaper, Ian West Springfield 1:55.66 1:53.21 g
17 Buckley, Brogan Fairfax High School 1:53.82 1:53.41
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 3 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
Name School Seed Time Prelim Time
18 Ghareeb, Hamza Robinson Secondary School 1:57.57 1:57.61
19 Bright, Lincoln Lake Braddock 2:01.87 1:58.24
20 Iaci, Luca South County High School 2:01.81 1:58.89
21 Prudencio, Alejandro Fairfax High School 2:00.39 2:01.15
22 Ahmed, Shayan South County High School 2:03.91 2:01.40
23 Yiengst, Jonas West Springfield 1:57.16 2:03.94
24 Schourek, Charles West Potomac High School 2:05.82 2:04.65
25 Lomeli, Benjamin West Potomac High School 2:07.27 2:05.99
26 Khorshid, Soren Fairfax High School 2:14.22 2:08.07
27 Lee, Ryan South County High School 2:14.22 2:13.13
28 Ugalde, Enrique South County High School 2:19.59 2:15.98
29 Stryzhak, Oleks West Potomac High School 2:14.67 2:16.68
30 Johnson, Isaac Alexandria City High School 2:22.98 2:24.58
31 Lorenzen-Schmidt, Luca Alexandria City High School 2:42.09 2:38.41
32 Marin llI, Oscar Alexandria City High School NT 3:04.93
Event 4 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
Patriot Dist: 1:48.22 P 2/1/2025 Sadie Buckley Fairfax
1:48.79 AAA
1:50.65 AAC
1:54.89 STA
2:01.09 REG
Name School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
Championship Final
1 Buckley, Sadie Fairfax High School 1:51.24 1:48.22P AAA 20
2 Fleming, Brianna West Springfield 1:55.38 1:54.42 STA 17
3 Nguyen, Lien Woodson Cavaliers 1:55.81 1:56.16 REG 16
4 Helms, Anna South County High School 1:57.31 1:56.94 REG 15
5 Bedford, Madison Robinson Secondary School 1:57.67 1:57.66 REG 14
6 Petronello, Hadley West Potomac High School 1:58.75 1:58.22 REG 13
7 Engstrom, Annika Lake Braddock 1:58.56 1:58.30 REG 12
8 Hymans, Aubrey Woodson Cavaliers 1:58.37 2:00.92 REG 11
Consolation Final
9 Scherber, Naomi Robinson Secondary School 1:59.29 1:58.04 REG 9
10 Stein, Abigail West Springfield 2:02.33 1:59.82 REG 7
11 Codding, Cally Woodson Cavaliers 2:00.77 2:01.51 6
12 Miller, Kenzie West Springfield 2:01.52 2:01.97 5
13 Lasut, Tess South County High School 2:01.55 2:02.25 4
14 Murphy, Caitlyn Robinson Secondary School 2:03.71 2:02.71 3
15 Hood, Caroline Lake Braddock 2:05.61 2:03.48 2
16 Hughes, Sydney Woodson Cavaliers 2:04.67 2:05.23 1
Event 4 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
Patriot Dist: 1:48.22 P 2/1/2025 Sadie Buckley Fairfax
1:48.79 AAA
1:50.65 AAC
1:54.89 STA
2:01.09 REG
Name School = SeedTime  Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1

Buckley, Sadie

Fairfax High School

1:52.15

1:51.24 aSTA



Potomac Valley Swimming - For Office Use Only License

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 6:25 PM 2/4/2025 Page 4

2025 VHSL Patriot District - 1/31/2025 to 2/1/2025

2025 VHSL Patriot District Swim and Dive Championships

Results

Preliminaries ... (Event4 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Name School Seed Time Prelim Time
2 Fleming, Brianna West Springfield 2:00.16 1:55.38 qREG
3 Nguyen, Lien Woodson Cavaliers 1:57.06 1:55.81 qREG
4 Helms, Anna South County High School 2:03.22 1:57.31 qREG
5 Bedford, Madison Robinson Secondary School 2:00.15 1:57.67 qREG
6 Hymans, Aubrey Woodson Cavaliers 2:03.54 1:58.37 qREG
7 Engstrom, Annika Lake Braddock 2:03.71 1:58.56 qREG
8 Petronello, Hadley West Potomac High School 2:03.25 1:58.75 dqREG
9 Scherber, Naomi Robinson Secondary School 2:04.78 1:59.29 gREG
10 Codding, Cally Woodson Cavaliers 2:05.84 2:00.77 qREG
11 Miller, Kenzie West Springfield 2:04.73 2:01.52 q
12 Lasut, Tess South County High School 2:04.14 2:01.55 ¢
13 Stein, Abigail West Springfield 2:06.48 2:02.33 ¢
14 Murphy, Caitlyn Robinson Secondary School 2:06.72 2:03.71 ¢
15 Hughes, Sydney Woodson Cavaliers 2:09.34 2:04.67 q
16 Hood, Caroline Lake Braddock 2:07.74 2:05.61 q
17 Snow, Sophie West Springfield 2:09.03 2:05.65
18 Fitzgerald, Maya Alexandria City High School 2:08.22 2:08.69
19 Fischer, Lily Lake Braddock 2:11.94 2:09.43
20 Gruendel, Petra Robinson Secondary School 2:05.97 2:09.54
21 Burnside, Aubree Lake Braddock 2:17.29 2:13.83
22 Worst, Eowyn Fairfax High School 2:14.65 2:13.87
23 AKkers, Charlotte Fairfax High School 2:28.43 2:14.77
24 Lakatos Alcantara, Lucia West Potomac High School 2:19.39 2:16.53
25 Baldwin, Addison South County High School 2:27.02 2:22.98
26 Hood, Addison West Potomac High School 2:29.61 2:23.80
27 Falkofske, Adelaide South County High School 2:35.63 2:33.58
28 Estrada, Arianna Fairfax High School NT 2:34.30
29 Starr, Anna West Potomac High School NT 2:37.03
30 Fogden Hernandez, Josette Alexandria City High School 2:35.06 2:42.22
31 Yoo, Roxanna Alexandria City High School 2:42.22 2:44.08
32 Roberts, Gabrielle Alexandria City High School NT 3:33.35
Event 5 Boys 200 Yard IM
Patriot Dist: 1:50.00 P 1/28/2023  John Schmid Robinson
1:49.14 AAA
1:51.34 AAC
1:56.77 STA
2:03.19 REG
Name School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
Championship Final
1 Donovan, Joshua Lake Braddock 1:57.76 1:52.67 STA 20
2 Tranchemontagne, Daniel Lake Braddock 2:00.67 1:58.69 REG 17
3 Ramsdell, Jonathan Alexandria City High School 2:03.94 1:58.91 REG 16
4  Godlove, Carter Woodson Cavaliers 1:58.82 1:59.11 REG 15
5 Wargin, Hugh West Springfield 1:57.64 1:59.36 REG 14
6 McNamara, Seamus Woodson Cavaliers 2:00.57 1:59.80 REG 13
7 Davis, Wyatt West Springfield 2:03.15 2:00.10 REG 12
8 Wang, Aiden Woodson Cavaliers 2:06.03 2:05.48 11
Consolation Final
9 Garcia Rivera, Leonardo Fairfax High School 2:06.23 2:04.98 9
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Results
Consolation Final ... (Event5 Boys 200 Yard IM)
Name School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
10 Kim, Ethan West Springfield 2:07.68 2:05.05 7
11 Loughmiller, Ben West Springfield 2:13.92 2:05.50 6
12 Fulwiler, Soma Robinson Secondary School 2:08.22 2:06.15 5
13 Junius, Xavier Lake Braddock 2:07.58 2:06.50 4
14 Steinhelper, Lukas Lake Braddock 2:08.81 2:09.81 3
15 Gruendel, Josef Robinson Secondary School 2:11.89 2:10.84 2
16 Lee, Michael Woodson Cavaliers 2:12.67 2:11.78 1
Event 5 Boys 200 Yard IM
Patriot Dist: 1:50.00 P 1/28/2023  John Schmid Robinson
1:49.14 AAA
1:51.34 AAC
1:56.77 STA
2:03.19 REG
Name School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Wargin, Hugh West Springfield 2:02.54 1:57.64 qREG
2 Donovan, Joshua Lake Braddock 1:58.78 1:57.76  qREG
3 Godlove, Carter Woodson Cavaliers 2:02.33 1:58.82 qREG
4 McNamara, Seamus Woodson Cavaliers 2:02.35 2:00.57 qREG
5 Tranchemontagne, Daniel Lake Braddock 2:03.90 2:00.67 qREG
6 Davis, Wyatt West Springfield 2:01.79 2:03.15 aREG
7 Ramsdell, Jonathan Alexandria City High School 2:00.97 2:0394 q
8 Wang, Aiden Woodson Cavaliers 2:08.13 2:06.03 g
9 Garcia Rivera, Leonardo Fairfax High School 2:09.59 2:06.23 q
10 Junius, Xavier Lake Braddock 2:08.35 2:07.58 q
11 Kim, Ethan West Springfield 2:06.82 2:07.68 q
12 Fulwiler, Soma Robinson Secondary School 2:12.72 2:08.22 q
13 Steinhelper, Lukas Lake Braddock 2:11.90 2:08.81 ¢
14 Gruendel, Josef Robinson Secondary School 2:13.15 2:11.89 q
15 Lee, Michael Woodson Cavaliers 2:10.34 2:12.67 «q
16 Loughmiller, Ben West Springfield 2:11.72 2:1392 ¢
17 Camargo Bell, Gavin Robinson Secondary School 2:15.98 2:16.76
18 Bierstine, Nick South County High School 2:21.40 2:19.28
19 Jacob, Ethan Fairfax High School 2:25.33 2:26.56
20 Clark, Kyle West Potomac High School 2:25.40 2:27.51
21 Allgeyer, Logan West Potomac High School 2:40.15 2:29.09
22 Stone, Gunner West Potomac High School 2:37.07 2:35.07
23 McCarthy, Patrick South County High School 2:38.72 2:37.00
24  Emery, Leroy West Potomac High School 2:39.02 2:39.45
25 Wankum, Ian Fairfax High School 2:51.77 2:48.68
26 Fullerton, Benjamin South County High School 2:52.03 2:49.63
27 Schultz, Willem Alexandria City High School NT 2:57.06
---  Cecere, Matthew Fairfax High School 2:39.81 DQ
--- Billips, Christopher Alexandria City High School NT DQ
--- Clemence, Idris Alexandria City High School NT DQ
- Wood, Alex Robinson Secondary School 1:58.34 DQ
--- Johnson, Kyle South County High School 2:57.34 DQ
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Event 6 Girls 200 Yard IM

Patriot Dist:  2:00.50 P 1/29/2022
2:01.38 AAA
2:04.11 AAC
2:08.39 STA
2:17.99 REG
Name

Results

Katherine Helms

School Prelim Ti Finals Ti Poi

Championship Final

South County-PV

1 Wilbur, Lilla Robinson Secondary School 2:07.10 2:04.06 AAC 20
2 Devlin, Lyla Woodson Cavaliers 2:13.26 2:07.67 STA 17
3 Valasco, Anna West Potomac High School 2:13.37 2:13.22 REG 16
4 O'Hara, Victoria Lake Braddock 2:14.50 2:13.90 REG 15
5 Suma, Sydney Robinson Secondary School 2:15.50 2:15.79 REG 14
6 Stark, Kiera Woodson Cavaliers 2:15.97 2:16.10 REG 13
7 Powell, Sophia South County High School 2:16.42 2:17.51 REG 12
8 Woody, Anna Woodson Cavaliers 2:15.67 2:18.56 11
Consolation Final
9 Amatucci, Gina Robinson Secondary School 2:18.17 2:17.09 REG 9
10 Janczyk, Megan Lake Braddock 2:20.08 2:17.29 REG 7
11 Juster, Anne West Springfield 2:20.37 2:17.88 REG 6
12 Mosford, Claire West Springfield 2:21.10 2:20.56 5
13 Frank, Lucille Woodson Cavaliers 2:22.09 2:20.76 4
14 Bird, Karina Robinson Secondary School 2:22.23 2:20.84 3
15 Feehs, Maryn South County High School 2:20.57 2:21.38 2
16 Robinson, Ashley South County High School 2:21.70 2:21.94 1
Event 6 Girls 200 Yard IM
Patriot Dist:  2:00.50 P 1/29/2022  Katherine Helms South County-PV
2:01.38 AAA
2:04.11 AAC
2:08.39 STA
2:17.99 REG
Name School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Wilbur, Lilla Robinson Secondary School 2:08.49 2:07.10 aSTA
2 Devlin, Lyla Woodson Cavaliers NT 2:13.26 gREG
3 Valasco, Anna West Potomac High School 2:18.00 2:13.37 qREG
4 O'Hara, Victoria Lake Braddock 2:16.69 2:14.50 gREG
5 Suma, Sydney Robinson Secondary School 2:20.13 2:15.50 qREG
6 Woody, Anna Woodson Cavaliers 2:21.88 2:15.67 qREG
7 Stark, Kiera Woodson Cavaliers 2:22.86 2:15.97 qREG
8 Powell, Sophia South County High School 2:23.05 2:16.42 qREG
9 Amatucci, Gina Robinson Secondary School 2:20.00 2:18.17 q
10 Janczyk, Megan Lake Braddock 2:19.53 2:20.08 ¢
11 Juster, Anne West Springfield 2:19.93 2:20.37 ¢
12 Feehs, Maryn South County High School 2:22.59 2:20.57 ¢
13 Mosford, Claire West Springfield 2:26.64 2:21.10 g
14 Robinson, Ashley South County High School 2:32.35 2:21.70 q
15 Frank, Lucille Woodson Cavaliers 2:23.52 2:22.09 q
16 Bird, Karina Robinson Secondary School 2:24.06 2:22.23 da
17 Althouse, Anna West Potomac High School 2:23.38 2:23.57
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Results
Preliminaries.. (Event 6 Girls 200 Yard IM)
Name School Seed Time Prelim Time
18 Waller, Elli West Springfield 2:26.61 2:23.96
19 O'Brien, Bridget Alexandria City High School 2:23.77 2:24.93
20 Kiddey, Olivia Lake Braddock 2:25.71 2:25.13
21 Stevens, Audrey South County High School 2:30.33 2:26.26
22 Beltz, Kaja West Springfield 2:29.50 2:26.49
23 Valenzuela, Arianne Lake Braddock 2:34.22 2:34.02
24 Lucas, Annalise Fairfax High School 2:38.43 2:36.80
25 Carroll, Johanna Fairfax High School 2:41.51 2:42.93
26 Yoo, Natasha Alexandria City High School 3:05.11 3:01.88
27 Baily, Kaitlyn Fairfax High School 3:06.28 3:05.51
28 McCall, Aine Alexandria City High School 3:23.92 3:22.97
--- Rogers, Darcy Alexandria City High School NT DQ
---  Zawitoski, LuLu West Potomac High School 2:33.62 DQ
--- Dahlberg, Maya West Potomac High School 2:38.85 DQ
Event 7 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
Patriot Dist: 2043 P 1/28/2023  Josh Howat Lake Braddock
20.41 AAA
20.80 AAC
21.86 STA
22.69 REG
Name School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
Championship Final
1 Bauernshub, Brady Woodson Cavaliers 21.14 21.06 STA 20
2 Storer, Rece South County High School 20.80 21.19 STA 17
3 Seiger, Liam West Springfield 21.88 21.72 STA 16
4 Wargin, Neil West Springfield 21.90 21.82 STA 15
5 Reddish, Bobby Woodson Cavaliers 21.89 2197 REG 14
6 Armentrout, Owen Lake Braddock 22.62 22.17 REG 13
7 Cade, Garrison Robinson Secondary School 22.15 22.25 REG 12
8 Miller, Ryan Lake Braddock 22.49 22.62 REG 11
Consolation Final
9 Sutherland, Jack Alexandria City High School 23.32 22.87 9
10 Storer, Trey South County High School 22.99 2291 7
*11 Lasmanis, Miles Robinson Secondary School 22.96 22.93 5.50
*11 Daniels, Ethan South County High School 23.12 2293 5.50
13 Alexander, Matthew West Springfield 22.76 22.97 4
14 Spillmann, Phineas Woodson Cavaliers 23.22 23.05 3
*15 Bryk, Everett Fairfax High School 23.39 23.30 1.50
*15 Potter, Jadon Robinson Secondary School 23.14 23.30 1.50
Event 7 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
Patriot Dist: 20.43 P 1/28/2023  Josh Howat Lake Braddock
20.41 AAA
20.80 AAC
21.86 STA
22.69 REG
Name School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Storer, Rece South County High School 21.47 20.80 qAAC
2 Bauernshub, Brady Woodson Cavaliers 21.88 21.14 gSTA
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Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 7 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)

Name School Seed Time Prelim Time
3 Seiger, Liam West Springfield 22.21 21.88 aREG
4 Reddish, Bobby Woodson Cavaliers 22.75 21.89 gREG
5 Wargin, Neil West Springfield 22.09 2190 qREG
6 Cade, Garrison Robinson Secondary School 22.74 22.15 gREG
7 Miller, Ryan Lake Braddock 22.89 22.49 gREG
8 Armentrout, Owen Lake Braddock 22.69 22.62 qREG
9 Alexander, Matthew West Springfield 23.10 22.76 «q
10 Lasmanis, Miles Robinson Secondary School 22.72 2296 q
11 Storer, Trey South County High School 24.52 2299 ¢
12 Daniels, Ethan South County High School 23.11 23.12 q
13 Potter, Jadon Robinson Secondary School 23.51 23.14 q
14 Spillmann, Phineas Woodson Cavaliers 23.56 23.22 q
15 Sutherland, Jack Alexandria City High School 23.17 2332 «q
16 Bryk, Everett Fairfax High School 23.86 23.39 ¢
17 Clardy, Joseph West Springfield 23.56 23.58
18 Nguyen, Ethan Woodson Cavaliers 23.73 23.61
19 Yesquen, Griffin Robinson Secondary School 23.77 23.62
20 Williams, Darius South County High School 24.95 23.63
21 Wolverton, Alexander West Potomac High School 23.69 23.78
22 Torrico, Paul Lake Braddock 24.33 23.87
23 Dietz, Leo West Potomac High School NT 24.08
24 Bright, Lincoln Lake Braddock NT 24.54
25 McMaster, Grady West Potomac High School 24.67 2491
26 Chu, Jason Fairfax High School 25.71 26.18
27 Cox, Griffin Fairfax High School 25.68 26.21
28 Paz-Hernandez, Eddy Alexandria City High School NT 26.43
29 Brown, Thomas West Potomac High School NT 26.59
30 Reber, Cruz Alexandria City High School 24.50 26.63
31 Bak, Joshua Fairfax High School 26.77 26.71
32 Reber, Chaz Alexandria City High School 27.48 29.00
Event 8 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
Patriot Dist: 2336 P 1/25/2019  Sarah Shackelford LKBR -VA
23.08 AAA
23.54 AAC
24.51 STA
25.59 REG
Name School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
Championship Final
1 Morrison, Lexie Robinson Secondary School 24.31 24.05 STA 20
2 Strosin, Olivia Woodson Cavaliers 24.75 24.44 STA 17
3 Casas, Emma Woodson Cavaliers 24.76 24.53 REG 16
4 Trinh, Ellie South County High School 24.87 24.66 REG 15
5 Peters, Riley Woodson Cavaliers 24.79 24.72 REG 14
6 O0'Hara, Vivien Lake Braddock 25.38 25.04 REG 13
7 Clark, Kira South County High School 24.81 25.20 REG 12
8 Troth, Ellie Woodson Cavaliers 25.37 25.56 REG 11
Consolation Final
9 Yoon, Michelle Lake Braddock 25.39 25.12 REG 9
10 Vazquez, Lucia Robinson Secondary School 25.55 25.24 REG 7
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2025 VHSL Patriot District - 1/31/2025 to 2/1/2025

2025 VHSL Patriot District Swim and Dive Championships

Results
Consolation Final ... (Event 8 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)
Name School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
11 Burke, Caroline West Springfield 25.79 25.71 6
12 Hood, Caroline Lake Braddock 26.41 25.74 5
13 Nemets, Allison Robinson Secondary School 26.01 25.86 4
14 Holmes, Sophie West Springfield 26.38 26.08 3
15 Weatherbee, Alexandra Robinson Secondary School 26.06 26.12 2
16 Van Waesberghe, Isabella Lake Braddock 26.07 26.18 1
Event 8 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
Patriot Dist: 23.36 P 1/25/2019  Sarah Shackelford LKBR -VA
23.08 AAA
23.54 AAC
24.51 STA
25.59 REG
Name School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Morrison, Lexie Robinson Secondary School 24.69 2431 ¢gSTA
2 Strosin, Olivia Woodson Cavaliers 24.30 24.75 aREG
3 Casas, Emma Woodson Cavaliers 24.85 24.76 qREG
4 Peters, Riley Woodson Cavaliers 25.14 24.79 gREG
5 Clark, Kira South County High School 25.31 24.81 qREG
6 Trinh, Ellie South County High School 25.41 24.87 qREG
7 Troth, Ellie Woodson Cavaliers 25.52 25.37 aREG
8 O0'Hara, Vivien Lake Braddock 26.45 25.38 qREG
9 Yoon, Michelle Lake Braddock 25.86 25.39 aREG
10 Vazquez, Lucia Robinson Secondary School 25.22 25.55 gREG
11 Burke, Caroline West Springfield 26.70 25.79 q
12 Nemets, Allison Robinson Secondary School 26.32 26.01 q
13 Weatherbee, Alexandra Robinson Secondary School 25.96 26.06 q
14 Van Waesberghe, Isabella Lake Braddock 26.51 26.07 a
15 Holmes, Sophie West Springfield 27.57 26.38 aq
16 Hood, Caroline Lake Braddock 26.01 2641 q
17 El Bourini, Aysel West Potomac High School 27.73 26.96
18 Aida, Mila Alexandria City High School 27.85 27.01
19 Verwys, Ellen Fairfax High School 27.56 27.11
20 Emery, Norah West Potomac High School 27.52 27.58
21 Smith, Camryn West Springfield 27.35 27.72
22 Craig, Evie West Potomac High School 27.82 27.86
23 Zawitoski, LuLu West Potomac High School 27.39 28.69
24 Tran, Gabrielle South County High School 28.78 28.90
25 Rupp, Sarah Fairfax High School 28.83 29.67
26 Szamosfalvi, Sadie Alexandria City High School 31.56 30.66
27 Conjura, Cate Alexandria City High School 30.66 30.75
28 Dereje, Bethel Fairfax High School 31.21 31.60
29 Estrada, Araceli Fairfax High School 33.69 32.59
30 Sutter, Leighton Alexandria City High School 33.14 32.95
--- Keating, Thea South County High School 29.20 DQ
- Caven, Ellie West Springfield 27.39 DQ
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2025 VHSL Patriot District- 1/31/2025 to 2/1/2025
2025 VHSL Patriot District Swim and Dive Championships

Patriot Dist: 571.65 P 1/31/2025 Nathaniel Grannis CGWD

410.02 STA

375.00 AAC

375.00 AAA

296.83 REG

Name School Semis Score Finals Score Points
Finals
1 Grannis, Nathaniel Woodson Cavaliers 401.15 571.65P STA 20
2 Schneider, Cody Fairfax High School 291.20 394.40 AAC 17
3 Andrews, Sawyer Robinson Secondary School 262.45 368.15 REG 16
4 Vink, Evan West Springfield 222.65 313.45 REG 15
5 McClure, Grant West Springfield 225.35 31195 REG 14
6 Damico Lassman, Desmond Alexandria City High School 193.75 278.65 13
7 Ryuh, Daniel Robinson Secondary School 204.80 273.95 12
8 Wothington, Samuel Woodson Cavaliers 201.80 269.00 11
9 Hubbard, Shawn Robinson Secondary School 199.60 247.55 9
10 Fasciolo, Sebastian Lake Braddock 175.20 246.60 7
11 Newston, Gabe West Springfield 196.90 245.75 6
12 Gardiner, Ward South County High School 191.65 242.25 5
13 Thomas, Owen West Potomac High School 162.80 235.35 4
14 Lash, Adam Robinson Secondary School 171.25 226.80 3
15 Lee, Sheen Lake Braddock 182.45 222.00 2
16 Zahler, Terrance West Springfield 174.95 210.05 1
Event 9 Boys 1 mtr Diving
Patriot Dist: 571.65 P 1/31/2025 Nathaniel Grannis CGWD

410.02 STA

375.00 AAC

375.00 AAA

296.83 REG

Name School Prelim Score Semis Score

Semi-Finals

1

O 00 O U1l WIN

_
=)

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Grannis, Nathaniel
Schneider, Cody
Andrews, Sawyer
McClure, Grant
Vink, Evan

Ryuh, Daniel
Wothington, Samuel
Hubbard, Shawn
Newston, Gabe
Damico Lassman, Desmond
Gardiner, Ward

Lee, Sheen

Fasciolo, Sebastian
Zahler, Terrance
Lash, Adam
Thomas, Owen
Johns, Dylan
Gardiner, Colson
Shultz, Colin

Woodson Cavaliers

Fairfax High School
Robinson Secondary School
West Springfield

West Springfield

Robinson Secondary School
Woodson Cavaliers
Robinson Secondary School
West Springfield
Alexandria City High School
South County High School
Lake Braddock

Lake Braddock

West Springfield

Robinson Secondary School
West Potomac High School
South County High School
South County High School
Fairfax High School

254.85
171.00
181.00
132.40
140.75
127.10
127.25
121.20
128.15
119.80
137.40
121.50

99.90
121.20
102.40
103.10
106.50

86.90

81.45

401.15
291.20
262.45
225.35
222.65
204.80
201.80
199.60
196.90
193.75
191.65
182.45
175.20
174.95
171.25
162.80
150.90
144.40
119.50

qAAC

0 0 00 00000000000
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2025 VHSL Patriot District- 1/31/2025to 2/1/2025
2025 VHSL Patriot District Swim and Dive Championships
Results

Event 9 Boys 1 mtr Diving

Patriot Dist: 571.65 P 1/31/2025 Nathaniel Grannis CGWD
410.02 STA
375.00 AAC
375.00 AAA
296.83 REG
Name School Prelim Score
Preliminaries
1 Grannis, Nathaniel Woodson Cavaliers NP 254.85 q
2 Andrews, Sawyer Robinson Secondary School NP 181.00 ¢
3 Schneider, Cody Fairfax High School NP 171.00 q
4 Vink, Evan West Springfield NP 140.75 q
5 Gardiner, Ward South County High School NP 137.40 g
6 McClure, Grant West Springfield NP 13240 g
7 Newston, Gabe West Springfield NP 128.15 q
8 Wothington, Samuel Woodson Cavaliers NP 127.25 q
9 Ryuh, Daniel Robinson Secondary School NP 127.10 aq
10 Lee, Sheen Lake Braddock NP 121.50 ¢
*11 Hubbard, Shawn Robinson Secondary School NP 121.20 q
*11 Zahler, Terrance West Springfield NP 121.20 q
13 Damico Lassman, Desmond Alexandria City High School NP 119.80 q
14 Johns, Dylan South County High School NP 10650 ¢
15 Thomas, Owen West Potomac High School NP 103.10 q
16 Lash, Adam Robinson Secondary School NP 10240 q
17 Fasciolo, Sebastian Lake Braddock NP 9990 q
18 Gardiner, Colson South County High School NP 8690 q
19 Shultz, Colin Fairfax High School NP 8145 q
Event 10 Girls 1 mtr Diving
Patriot Dist: 460.85 P 1/27/2023 Elisabeth Rockefeller Lake Braddock
375.00 AAC
375.00 AAA
34191 STA
263.29 REG
Name School Semis Score Finals Score Points
Finals
1 Sultanaeva, Beatrice Robinson Secondary School 246.45 355.85 STA 20
2 Leland, Sophie West Springfield 221.15 324.85 REG 17
3 Niphadkabin, Chloe West Springfield 226.00 298.85 REG 16
4 Buechler, Jess West Springfield 222.80 298.05 REG 15
5 Drobnis, Rebecca West Springfield 201.75 278.00 REG 14
6 Copes, Caroline Lake Braddock 181.85 254.15 13
7 Harrison, Annamarie Robinson Secondary School 175.50 252.60 12
8 Lamb, Sofie Lake Braddock 195.45 24945 11
9 Esser, Acacia Robinson Secondary School 179.15 249.10 9
10 Burke, Deborah West Potomac High School 182.25 222.95 7
11 Tetreault, Lydia Woodson Cavaliers 169.75 216.00 6
12 Scruggs, Amari South County High School 154.15 202.95 5
13 Margolis, Mabel West Potomac High School 164.10 192.60 4
14 Harris, Quinn South County High School 168.10 191.30 3
15 Eldred, Samantha Woodson Cavaliers 166.75 191.25 2
16 Kinkead, Matilda Woodson Cavaliers 150.90 179.50 1



Potomac Valley Swimming - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 6:25 PM 2/4/2025 Page 12
2025 VHSL Patriot District- 1/31/2025to 2/1/2025
2025 VHSL Patriot District Swim and Dive Championships

Results
Event 10 Girls 1 mtr Diving
Patriot Dist: 460.85 P 1/27/2023 Elisabeth Rockefeller Lake Braddock
375.00 AAC
375.00 AAA
34191 STA
263.29 REG
Name School Prelim Score Semis Score
Semi-Finals
1 Sultanaeva, Beatrice Robinson Secondary School 169.20 246.45 q
2 Niphadkabin, Chloe West Springfield 137.90 226.00 ¢
3 Buechler, Jess West Springfield 137.45 22280 q
4 Leland, Sophie West Springfield 145.65 22115 q
5 Drobnis, Rebecca West Springfield 139.70 201.75 q
6 Lamb, Sofie Lake Braddock 129.05 19545 q
7 Burke, Deborah West Potomac High School 118.45 182.25 ¢
8 Copes, Caroline Lake Braddock 121.25 181.85 q
9 Esser, Acacia Robinson Secondary School 110.60 179.15 «q
10 Harrison, Annamarie Robinson Secondary School 118.20 175.50 aq
11 Tetreault, Lydia Woodson Cavaliers 114.90 169.75 q
12 Harris, Quinn South County High School 121.45 168.10 q
13 Eldred, Samantha Woodson Cavaliers 101.90 166.75 4
14 Margolis, Mabel West Potomac High School 105.05 164.10 q
15 Scruggs, Amari South County High School 99.05 15415 ¢
16 Kinkead, Matilda Woodson Cavaliers 94.80 15090 g
17 Hughes, Maria Lake Braddock 99.10 142.90
18 Webber, Elanor Alexandria City High School 100.50 138.50
19 Harrache, Nesrine Fairfax High School 93.05 137.90
20 Vogel, Page Alexandria City High School 9990 123.75
Event 10 Girls 1 mtr Diving
Patriot Dist: 460.85 P 1/27/2023  Elisabeth Rockefeller Lake Braddock
375.00 AAC
375.00 AAA
34191 STA
263.29 REG
Name School Prelim Score
Preliminaries
1 Sultanaeva, Beatrice Robinson Secondary School NP 169.20 q
2 Leland, Sophie West Springfield NP 145.65 «q
3 Drobnis, Rebecca West Springfield NP 139.70 aq
4 Niphadkabin, Chloe West Springfield NP 13790 q
5 Buechler, Jess West Springfield NP 13745 q
6 Lamb, Sofie Lake Braddock NP 129.05 ¢
7 Harris, Quinn South County High School NP 12145 q
8 Copes, Caroline Lake Braddock NP 121.25 q
9 Burke, Deborah West Potomac High School NP 11845 q
10 Harrison, Annamarie Robinson Secondary School NP 11820 g
11 Tetreault, Lydia Woodson Cavaliers NP 11490 q
12 Esser, Acacia Robinson Secondary School NP 110.60 q
13 Margolis, Mabel West Potomac High School NP 105.05 ¢
14 Eldred, Samantha Woodson Cavaliers NP 10190 q
15 Webber, Elanor Alexandria City High School NP 100.50 q
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Results
Preliminaries.. (Event 10 Girls 1 mtr Diving)
Name School Prelim Score
16 Vogel, Page Alexandria City High School NP 9990 ¢
17 Hughes, Maria Lake Braddock NP 99.10 q
18 Scruggs, Amari South County High School NP 99.05 aq
19 Kinkead, Matilda Woodson Cavaliers NP 9480 q
20 Harrache, Nesrine Fairfax High School NP 93.05 q
21 Stohs, Ella Alexandria City High School NP 91.68
22 McLemore, Isabella Alexandria City High School NP 89.60
23 Wallace, Megan Lake Braddock NP 69.90
24 Ott, Olivia South County High School NP 50.40
Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly
Patriot Dist: 48.77 P 1/27/2024  JT Schmid Robinson
48.38 AAA
49.53 AAC
51.88 STA
54.49 REG
Name School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
Championship Final
1 Fulham, Jack Robinson Secondary School 51.67 50.16 STA 20
2 Naranjo, lan West Springfield 52.00 5091 STA 17
3 Fulwiler, Levente Robinson Secondary School 51.47 51.28 STA 16
4 Seiger, Liam West Springfield 52.07 51.63 STA 15
5 O'Neill, Connor West Potomac High School 52.78 51.70 STA 14
6 Damico-Lassman, Tobias Alexandria City High School 53.26 52.37 REG 13
7 Engstrom, Russell Lake Braddock 52.45 52.65 REG 12
8 Deekens, Jackson West Springfield 52.21 52.87 REG 11
Consolation Final
9 Lynch, Cooper West Springfield 53.73 53.07 REG 9
10 Plath, Tyler Woodson Cavaliers 53.96 53.43 REG 7
11 Heron, Caelen Robinson Secondary School 55.25 54.90 6
12 Steinhelper, Lukas Lake Braddock 55.48 55.04 5
13 Lasmanis, Miles Robinson Secondary School 54.98 55.40 4
14 Kim, Jayden Fairfax High School 57.19 56.62 3
15 Ung, Lucas Lake Braddock 57.29 56.97 2
16 Middleton, Evan Woodson Cavaliers 57.55 57.05 1
Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly
Patriot Dist: 48.77 P 1/27/2024  JT Schmid Robinson
48.38 AAA
49.53 AAC
51.88 STA
54.49 REG
Name Scheol = SeedTime  PrelimTime
Preliminaries
1 Fulwiler, Levente Robinson Secondary School 52.69 51.47 qSTA
2 Fulham, Jack Robinson Secondary School 51.40 51.67 aSTA
3 Naranjo, lan West Springfield 52.03 52.00 qREG
4 Seiger, Liam West Springfield 54.69 52.07 qREG
5 Deekens, Jackson West Springfield 54.81 52.21 qREG
6 Engstrom, Russell Lake Braddock 53.81 52.45 gREG
7 0O'Neill, Connor West Potomac High School 52.89 52.78 aREG
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2025 VHSL Patriot District - 1/31/2025 to 2/1/2025

2025 VHSL Patriot District Swim and Dive Championships

Results

Preliminaries .. (Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)

Name School Seed Time Prelim Time
8 Damico-Lassman, Tobias Alexandria City High School 53.92 53.26 aREG
9 Lynch, Cooper West Springfield 56.29 53.73 aREG
10 Plath, Tyler Woodson Cavaliers 55.55 53.96 qREG
11 Lasmanis, Miles Robinson Secondary School 56.45 5498 g
12 Heron, Caelen Robinson Secondary School 56.76 55.25 ¢
13 Steinhelper, Lukas Lake Braddock 56.77 55.48 g
14 Kim, Jayden Fairfax High School 56.21 5719 a
15 Ung, Lucas Lake Braddock 59.56 5729 q
16 Middleton, Evan Woodson Cavaliers 59.19 57.55 aq
17 Junius, Xavier Lake Braddock 59.40 58.98
18 Otto, Bennett Woodson Cavaliers 1:00.93 59.87
19 Lee, Ein Woodson Cavaliers 1:01.31 1:00.91
20 Bak, Noah Fairfax High School 1:05.78 1:02.39
21 Smetek, Connor South County High School 1:06.57 1:02.64
22 McCarthy, Patrick South County High School 1:05.32 1:05.50
23 Condon, Luca Alexandria City High School 1:05.19 1:06.93
24 Worst, Emerson Fairfax High School 1:06.32 1:07.08
25 Cox, Griffin Fairfax High School 1:07.10 1:07.12
26 Higdon, Joshua South County High School 1:10.26 1:08.43
27 Guevara, Oscar Alexandria City High School 1:10.09 1:08.63
28 Holvenstot, Jack West Potomac High School 1:08.15 1:10.19
29 Stryzhak, Oleks West Potomac High School NT 1:13.92
30 Emery, Leroy West Potomac High School 1:12.45 1:16.78
31 Schultz, Willem Alexandria City High School NT 1:22.15
Event 12 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
Patriot Dist: 55.00 P 1/27/2024  Sophie Scadron Fairfax
54.32 AAA
55.58 AAC
58.04 STA
1:01.69 REG
Name School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
Championship Final
1 Morrison, Lexie Robinson Secondary School 56.62 56.19 STA 20
2 Trinh, Lili South County High School 58.51 57.66 STA 17
3 Bell, Charlotte Lake Braddock 58.62 57.75 STA 16
4 Harris, Savannah South County High School 59.20 59.44 REG 15
5 Vazquez, Lucia Robinson Secondary School 1:00.04 59.47 REG 14
6 Codding, Cally Woodson Cavaliers 1:00.47 1:01.46 REG 13
7 Hymans, Aubrey Woodson Cavaliers 1:01.97 1:01.78 12
8 Hubbard, Leia Alexandria City High School 1:01.41 1:01.90 11
Consolation Final
9 Holmes, Sophie West Springfield 1:02.46 1:01.97 9
10 Sisco, Tabitha Robinson Secondary School 1:02.19 1:02.15 7
11 Stegmaier, Shannon Lake Braddock 1:02.59 1:02.27 6
12 Lundy, Emma Robinson Secondary School 1:02.56 1:02.88 5
13 Mata, Bianca Woodson Cavaliers 1:03.50 1:03.07 4
14 Eden, Sophia Woodson Cavaliers 1:03.65 1:03.28 3
15 Stevens, Audrey South County High School 1:03.92 1:03.97 2
16 Hurt, Taylor Lake Braddock 1:04.12 1:07.99 1
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2025 VHSL Patriot District Swim and Dive Championships
Results

Event 12 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Patriot Dist: 55.00 P 1/27/2024  Sophie Scadron Fairfax
54.32 AAA
55.58 AAC
58.04 STA
1:01.69 REG
Name School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Morrison, Lexie Robinson Secondary School 58.77 56.62 qSTA
2 Trinh, Lili South County High School 1:00.29 58.51 qREG
3 Bell, Charlotte Lake Braddock 1:00.45 58.62 aREG
4 Harris, Savannah South County High School 59.47 59.20 qREG
5 Vazquez, Lucia Robinson Secondary School 1:02.80 1:00.04 gREG
6 Codding, Cally Woodson Cavaliers 1:02.44 1:00.47 qREG
7 Hubbard, Leia Alexandria City High School 1:02.84 1:01.41 qREG
8 Hymans, Aubrey Woodson Cavaliers 1:02.82 1:01.97 «q
9 Sisco, Tabitha Robinson Secondary School 1:04.28 1:02.19 ¢
10 Holmes, Sophie West Springfield 1:04.56 1:02.46 q
11 Lundy, Emma Robinson Secondary School 1:04.11 1:02.56 ¢
12 Stegmaier, Shannon Lake Braddock 1:05.26 1:02.59 q
13 Mata, Bianca Woodson Cavaliers 1:04.50 1:03.50 q
14 Eden, Sophia Woodson Cavaliers 1:06.46 1:03.65 q
15 Stevens, Audrey South County High School 1:06.38 1:0392 ¢
16 Hurt, Taylor Lake Braddock 1:07.05 1:04.12 ¢
17 O'Brien, Bridget Alexandria City High School 1:04.37 1:05.10
18 Waller, Elli West Springfield 1:06.54 1:05.32
19 Prunty, Rebecca West Springfield 1:06.18 1:05.58
20 Colwill, Jackie Fairfax High School 1:10.30 1:07.30
21 AkKkers, Charlotte Fairfax High School 1:14.43 1:07.31
22 Fischer, Lily Lake Braddock 1:11.19 1:07.41
23 Whaley, Morgan West Potomac High School 1:12.01 1:08.10
24  El Bourini, Aysel West Potomac High School 1:08.29 1:08.71
25 Dyson, Courtney West Springfield 1:12.45 1:08.95
26 Worst, Eowyn Fairfax High School 1:09.46 1:09.38
27 Patrick, Makayla West Potomac High School 1:15.72 1:12.83
28 Lucas, Annalise Fairfax High School 1:14.71 1:13.03
29 Benatti, Eleanor Alexandria City High School 1:22.94 1:24.33
30 Leth, Gabrielle West Potomac High School 1:27.65 1:24.97
31 Sutter, Leighton Alexandria City High School NT 1:33.78
32 Narapallobh, Alis South County High School 1:39.69 1:36.00
Event 13 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle
Patriot Dist: 44.69 P 1/28/2023  Josh Howat Lake Braddock
44.72 AAA
45.56 AAC
48.19 STA
50.09 REG
Name School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
Championship Final
1 Wargin, Neil West Springfield 47.61 46.68 STA 20
2 Storer, Rece South County High School 47.84 47.38 STA 17
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2025 VHSL Patriot District - 1/31/2025 to 2/1/2025

2025 VHSL Patriot District Swim and Dive Championships

Results
Championship Final ... (Event 13 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
Name School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
3 Godlove, Carter Woodson Cavaliers 48.20 48.83 REG 16
4 Reddish, Bobby Woodson Cavaliers 4938 4887 REG 15
5 Rana, Shriyan Lake Braddock 4957 49.67 REG 14
6 Riley, James Lake Braddock 50.07 50.26 13
7 Garavito, Camilo Lake Braddock 49.90 50.32 12
8 Koeppen, Griffin Alexandria City High School 50.08 50.80 11
Consolation Final
9 Roeseler, Armin West Potomac High School 50.45 4936 REG 9
10 Schaper, Ian West Springfield 50.28 50.14 7
11 Nickel, Jonathan Robinson Secondary School 51.63 50.75 6
12 Armentrout, Owen Lake Braddock 50.86 50.79 5
13 Alexander, Matthew West Springfield 50.15 50.92 4
14 Stockard, Dominic Robinson Secondary School 51.47 51.37 3
15 Lee, Michael Woodson Cavaliers 51.45 51.51 2
16 Fulwiler, Soma Robinson Secondary School 51.55 52.05 1
Event 13 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle
Patriot Dist: 44.69 P 1/28/2023  Josh Howat Lake Braddock
44.72 AAA
45.56 AAC
48.19 STA
50.09 REG
Name School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Wargin, Neil West Springfield 47.86 4761 qSTA
2 Storer, Rece South County High School 48.20 47.84 qSTA
3 Godlove, Carter Woodson Cavaliers 50.30 48.20 gREG
4 Reddish, Bobby Woodson Cavaliers 51.10 4938 gREG
5 Rana, Shriyan Lake Braddock 50.94 4957 gREG
6 Garavito, Camilo Lake Braddock 50.75 4990 gREG
7 Riley, James Lake Braddock 52.39 50.07 qREG
8 Koeppen, Griffin Alexandria City High School 51.13 50.08 gREG
9 Alexander, Matthew West Springfield 51.16 50.15 g
10 Schaper, Ian West Springfield 51.24 5028 g
11 Roeseler, Armin West Potomac High School 50.99 50.45 q
12 Armentrout, Owen Lake Braddock 52.78 50.86 q
13 Lee, Michael Woodson Cavaliers 53.15 5145 q
14 Stockard, Dominic Robinson Secondary School 53.02 5147 g
15 Fulwiler, Soma Robinson Secondary School 54.70 51.55 g
16 Nickel, Jonathan Robinson Secondary School 53.43 51.63 g
17 Storer, Trey South County High School 54.29 51.65
*18 laci, Luca South County High School 51.64 51.96
*18 Spillmann, Phineas Woodson Cavaliers 53.20 51.96
Swim-Off Required
20 Clardy, Joseph West Springfield 52.09 52.26
21 Bryk, Everett Fairfax High School 53.81 52.61
22 Daniels, Ethan South County High School 54.87 53.81
23 Wolverton, Alexander West Potomac High School 53.52 54.14
24 Yesquen, Griffin Robinson Secondary School 53.59 54.54
25 Reber, Cruz Alexandria City High School 55.51 56.02
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2025 VHSL Patriot District- 1/31/2025to 2/1/2025
2025 VHSL Patriot District Swim and Dive Championships

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 13 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
Name School Seed Time Prelim Time
26 Allgeyer, Logan West Potomac High School 58.50 57.72
27 Millimet, Shane West Potomac High School 1:00.02 59.00
28 Paz-Hernandez, Christopher Alexandria City High School 59.31 1:00.67
29 Shultz, Colin Fairfax High School 1:01.54 1:01.21
30 Paz-Hernandez, Eddy Alexandria City High School 1:03.56 1:02.33
31 Wankum, Ian Fairfax High School 1:01.32 1:03.49
--- Buckley, Brogan Fairfax High School 50.80 DQ
Event 14 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
Patriot Dist: 50.42 P Sadie Buckley Fairfax
50.16 AAA
50.99 AAC
53.14 STA
55.99 REG
Name School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
Championship Final
1 Bedford, Madison Robinson Secondary School 52.99 53.49 REG 20
2 Trinh, Ellie South County High School 54.45 54.35 REG 17
3 Clark, Kira South County High School 53.99 54.47 REG 16
4 Strosin, Olivia Woodson Cavaliers 55.16 54.88 REG 15
5 Johnston, Magnolia Woodson Cavaliers 54.81 5496 REG 14
6 Peters, Riley Woodson Cavaliers 54.57 55.12 REG 13
7 Feinberg, Madeline Robinson Secondary School 55.34 55.34 REG 12
8 Troth, Ellie Woodson Cavaliers 56.20 55.95 REG 11
Consolation Final
9 Kiddey, Olivia Lake Braddock 58.86 57.37 9
10 Bird, Karina Robinson Secondary School 57.34 57.63 7
11 Winslow, Kylie Robinson Secondary School 58.62 57.68 6
12 Valenzuela, Arianne Lake Braddock 58.85 57.81 5
13 Tibayan, Leryn Lake Braddock 57.81 57.88 4
14 Snow, Sophie West Springfield 58.21 58.04 3
15 Spans, Juliana West Springfield 59.02 58.97 2
16 Stegmaier, Shannon Lake Braddock 58.16 59.64 1
Event 14 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
Patriot Dist: 5042 P Sadie Buckley Fairfax
50.16 AAA
50.99 AAC
53.14 STA
55.99 REG
Name School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Bedford, Madison Robinson Secondary School 54.52 52.99 ¢STA
2 Clark, Kira South County High School 56.03 53.99 qREG
3 Trinh, Ellie South County High School 56.91 5445 qREG
4 Peters, Riley Woodson Cavaliers 56.17 5457 qREG
5 Johnston, Magnolia Woodson Cavaliers 55.52 54.81 qREG
6 Strosin, Olivia Woodson Cavaliers 54.17 55.16 gREG
7 Feinberg, Madeline Robinson Secondary School 57.89 55.34 gREG
8 Troth, Ellie Woodson Cavaliers 56.50 56.20 ¢
9 Bird, Karina Robinson Secondary School 59.07 5734 q
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2025 VHSL Patriot District - 1/31/2025 to 2/1/2025

2025 VHSL Patriot District Swim and Dive Championships

Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 14 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Name School Seed Time Prelim Time
10 Tibayan, Leryn Lake Braddock 58.07 5781 q
11 Stegmaier, Shannon Lake Braddock 1:00.47 58.16 aq
12 Snow, Sophie West Springfield 1:00.27 58.21 q
13  Winslow, Kylie Robinson Secondary School 59.45 58.62 q
14 Valenzuela, Arianne Lake Braddock 59.71 58.85 q
15 Kiddey, Olivia Lake Braddock 1:00.03 58.86 a
16 Spans, Juliana West Springfield 1:01.67 59.02 a
17 Caven, Ellie West Springfield 1:00.71 59.90
18 Verwys, Ellen Fairfax High School 1:01.81 59.95
19 Craun, Soraya West Springfield 1:02.95 1:00.53
20 Mikulski, Lally West Potomac High School 1:02.53 1:02.10
21 Tran, Gabrielle South County High School 1:02.84 1:02.72
22 Craig, Evie West Potomac High School 1:04.17 1:03.95
23 Coulby, Lillian Alexandria City High School 1:06.93 1:04.22
24 Choi, Harper Fairfax High School 1:08.88 1:06.30
25 Myers, Reese West Potomac High School 1:11.51 1:06.42
26 Dahlberg, Maya West Potomac High School 1:06.72 1:07.39
27 Falkofske, Adelaide South County High School 1:06.56 1:07.49
28 Vogel, Page Alexandria City High School 1:08.55 1:07.87
29 Rupp, Sarah Fairfax High School 1:07.59 1:08.55
30 Estrada, Arianna Fairfax High School 1:10.68 1:09.56
31 Szamosfalvi, Sadie Alexandria City High School 1:10.02 1:10.09
32 Conjura, Cate Alexandria City High School 1:10.60 1:10.11
Event 15 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle
Patriot Dist: 4:36.06 P 2/1/2025 Josh Howat LB
4:28.38 AAA
4:33.13 AAC
4:46.72 STA
5:03.79 REG
Name School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
Championship Final
1 Howat, Josh Lake Braddock 4:41.67 4:36.06P STA 20
2 Curb, Tristan West Springfield 4:51.13 4:45.80 STA 17
3 Johnson, Phineas Lake Braddock 4:56.83 4:52.28 REG 16
4 Kockler, Matthew Lake Braddock 4:55.23 4:52.71 REG 15
5 Davis, Wyatt West Springfield 4:58.41 4:53.33 REG 14
6 McNeely, Connor Fairfax High School 5:01.20 4:55.38 REG 13
7 Kelly, Kieran Woodson Cavaliers 4:58.58 4:57.58 REG 12
8 van Schagen, Asher West Springfield 5:02.54 5:00.77 REG 11
Consolation Final
9 Ellis, Leo Alexandria City High School 5:12.74 5:00.25 REG 9
10 Gruendel, Josef Robinson Secondary School 5:10.89 5:09.04 7
11 Searight, Jameson West Springfield 5:14.46 5:11.80 6
12 Hossein, Ayaan Robinson Secondary School 5:14.71 5:12.77 5
13 Winkler, Donovan Woodson Cavaliers 5:18.65 5:16.98 4
14 Hadi, Samuel Woodson Cavaliers 5:18.18 5:17.43 3
15 Eriksen, Nathaniel Woodson Cavaliers 5:27.11 5:21.80 2
16 Riley, James Lake Braddock 5:03.47 5:25.26 1
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Event 15 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Results

Patriot Dist: 4:36.06 P 2/1/2025 Josh Howat LB
4:28.38 AAA
4:33.13 AAC
4:46.72 STA
5:03.79 REG
Name School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Howat, Josh Lake Braddock 5:11.88 4:41.67 qSTA
2 Curb, Tristan West Springfield 4:54.95 4:51.13 aREG
3 Kockler, Matthew Lake Braddock 5:03.66 4:55.23 qREG
4 Johnson, Phineas Lake Braddock 5:08.50 4:56.83 qREG
5 Davis, Wyatt West Springfield 4:55.90 4:5841 qREG
6 Kelly, Kieran Woodson Cavaliers 5:06.94 4:58.58 qREG
7 McNeely, Connor Fairfax High School 5:06.09 5:01.20 qREG
8 wvan Schagen, Asher West Springfield 5:13.54 5:02.54 qREG
9 Riley, James Lake Braddock 5:10.18 5:03.47 daREG
10 Gruendel, Josef Robinson Secondary School 5:21.00 5:10.89 q
11 Ellis, Leo Alexandria City High School 5:09.06 5:12.74 q
12 Searight, Jameson West Springfield 5:22.90 5:14.46 q
13 Hossein, Ayaan Robinson Secondary School 5:24.19 5:14.71 q
14 Hadi, Samuel Woodson Cavaliers 5:40.02 5:18.18 ¢
15 Winkler, Donovan Woodson Cavaliers 5:25.99 5:18.65 ¢
16 Eriksen, Nathaniel Woodson Cavaliers 5:36.20 5:2711 «q
17 Ghareeb, Hamza Robinson Secondary School 5:26.66 5:29.64
18 Prudencio, Alejandro Fairfax High School 5:35.95 5:40.99
19 Lloyd, Michael South County High School 5:46.15 5:43.08
20 Ahmed, Shayan South County High School 5:47.71 5:43.42
21 Bak, Noah Fairfax High School 5:52.34 5:50.68
22 Schourek, Charles West Potomac High School 5:50.28 5:52.60
23 Khorshid, Soren Fairfax High School 6:21.67 6:07.63
24  Lomeli, Benjamin West Potomac High School 6:06.46 6:08.24
25 Stone, Gunner West Potomac High School 6:21.84 6:13.65
26 Holvenstot, Jack West Potomac High School 6:10.84 6:23.23
27 Lash, Adam Robinson Secondary School 5:56.08 6:24.98
28 Johnson, Isaac Alexandria City High School 6:39.58 6:35.98
29 Lorenzen-Schmidt, Luca Alexandria City High School 7:21.77 6:56.22
30 Fullerton, Benjamin South County High School 7:00.40 6:59.35
31 Mansuri, Ilhsan South County High School NT 7:12.79
32 Clemence, Idris Alexandria City High School NT 7:35.93
Event 16 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
Patriot Dist:  4:49.02 P 2/1/2025 Sadie Buckley Fairfax
4:53.16 AAA
4:58.35 AAC
5:09.86 STA
5:27.49 REG
Name School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
Championship Final
1 Buckley, Sadie Fairfax High School 4:55.19 4:49.02P AAA 20
2 Nguyen, Lien Woodson Cavaliers 5:03.11 5:04.41 STA 17
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Results
Championship Final ... (Event 16 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
3 Scherber, Naomi Robinson Secondary School 5:18.12 5:14.98 REG 16
4 Stein, Abigail West Springfield 5:22.97 5:18.18 REG 15
5 Bell, Charlotte Lake Braddock 5:19.85 5:20.37 REG 14
6 Feinberg, Madeline Robinson Secondary School 5:27.71 5:24.74 REG 13
7 Miller, Kenzie West Springfield 5:23.36 5:29.25 12
8 Lasut, Tess South County High School 5:29.10 5:32.92 11
Consolation Final
9 Gruendel, Petra Robinson Secondary School 5:34.71 5:23.77 REG 9
10 Amatucci, Gina Robinson Secondary School 5:32.92 5:32.52 7
11 Feehs, Maryn South County High School 5:37.36 5:33.04 6
12 Hughes, Sydney Woodson Cavaliers 5:36.42 5:37.17 5
13 Hurt, Taylor Lake Braddock 5:43.79 5:38.39 4
14 Saunders, Riley Woodson Cavaliers 5:44.83 5:44.60 3
15 Whelan, Abigail South County High School 5:45.73 5:46.03 2
16 Robinson, Ashley South County High School 5:43.04 5:47.29 1
Event 16 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
Patriot Dist: 4:49.02 P 2/1/2025 Sadie Buckley Fairfax
4:53.16 AAA
4:58.35 AAC
5:09.86 STA
5:27.49 REG
Name School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Buckley, Sadie Fairfax High School 4:55.48 4:55.19 gAAC
2 Nguyen, Lien Woodson Cavaliers 5:09.26 5:03.11 qgSTA
3 Scherber, Naomi Robinson Secondary School 5:27.27 5:18.12 gREG
4 Bell, Charlotte Lake Braddock 5:26.22 5:19.85 qREG
5 Stein, Abigail West Springfield 5:33.80 5:22.97 aREG
6 Miller, Kenzie West Springfield 5:36.16 5:23.36 qREG
7 Feinberg, Madeline Robinson Secondary School 5:35.72 5:27.71 q
8 Lasut, Tess South County High School 5:32.42 5:29.10 ¢
9 Amatucci, Gina Robinson Secondary School 5:40.93 5:3292 ¢
10 Gruendel, Petra Robinson Secondary School 5:32.58 5:34.71 g
11 Hughes, Sydney Woodson Cavaliers 5:42.84 5:36.42 q
12 Feehs, Maryn South County High School 5:39.45 5:37.36 ¢
13 Robinson, Ashley South County High School 6:06.59 5:43.04 q
14 Hurt, Taylor Lake Braddock 5:48.28 5:43.79 q
15 Saunders, Riley Woodson Cavaliers 5:54.96 5:44.83 g
16  Whelan, Abigail South County High School 5:42.96 5:45.73 a
17 Mosford, Claire West Springfield 5:51.53 5:45.96
18 Fitzgerald, Maya Alexandria City High School 6:02.38 5:52.97
19 Formagus, Emma Lake Braddock 6:13.27 5:53.42
20 Kim, Julia Woodson Cavaliers 6:04.89 5:58.95
21 Waite, Audrey West Springfield 6:02.52 5:59.20
22 Hallman, Callen Lake Braddock 6:20.22 6:04.44
23 Margolis, Mabel West Potomac High School 6:04.72 6:05.60
24 Patrick, Makayla West Potomac High School 6:42.90 6:31.89
25 Choi, Harper Fairfax High School 6:32.20 6:42.12
26 Leth, Gabrielle West Potomac High School 6:52.38 6:42.87
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 16 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name School Seed Time Prelim Time
27 Hood, Addison West Potomac High School 7:05.40 6:49.10
28 Fogden Hernandez, Josette Alexandria City High School 7:00.89 7:08.79
29 Yoo, Roxanna Alexandria City High School 7:17.24 7:20.83
30 Kelley, Lynn Fairfax High School 7:52.04 7:50.33
31 Dereje, Bethel Fairfax High School 7:59.84 7:51.59
32 Rosenberg, Norah Alexandria City High School NT 8:51.64
Event 17 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
Patriot Dist: 1:25.38 P 1/27/2024  Lake Braddock Lake Braddock-VA
C St. Louis, B Tuininga, ] Donovan, ] Howat
1:24.15 AAA
1:25.57 AAC
1:28.25 STA
1:34.69 REG
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points
1 West Springfield 1:27.99 1:26.36 STA 40
1) Curb, Tristan 2) Wargin, Hugh 3) Seiger, Liam 4) Wargin, Neil
2 Robinson Secondary School 1:28.70 1:26.75 STA 34
1) Cade, Garrison 2) Fulwiler, Levente 3) Wood, Alex 4) Fulham, Jack
3 South County High School 1:31.19 1:28.54 REG 32
1) Storer, Rece 2) Daniels, Ethan 3) Storer, Trey 4) Iaci, Luca
4 Lake Braddock 1:27.89 1:30.15 REG 30
1) Miller, Ryan 2) Armentrout, Owen 3) Garavito, Camilo 4) Kockler, Matthew
5 Woodson Cavaliers 1:28.09 1:30.40 REG 28
1) Plath, Tyler 2) Spillmann, Phineas 3) Nguyen, Ethan 4) Lee, Michael
6 Alexandria City High School 1:31.72 1:32.11 REG 26
1) Damico-Lassman, Tobias 2) Reber, Cruz 3) Sutherland, Jack 4) Ellis, Leo
7 Fairfax High School 1:35.22 1:34.23 REG 24
1) Kim, Jayden 2) Bryk, Everett 3) Buckley, Brogan 4) Prudencio, Alejandro
8 West Potomac High School 1:34.70 1:38.47 22
1) Dietz, Leo 2) Schourek, Charles 3) McMaster, Grady 4) Lomeli, Benjamin
Event 18 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
Patriot Dist: 1:36.49 P 1/29/2022  South County High School South County-PV
E Booher, K Curry, M Powell, K Helms
1:35.48 AAA
1:37.15 AAC
1:39.62 STA
1:46.09 REG
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points
1 Robinson Secondary School 1:39.90 1:36.99 AAC 40
1) Bedford, Madison 2) Wilbur, Lilla 3) Vazquez, Lucia 4) Morrison, Lexie
2 Woodson Cavaliers 1:40.17 1:37.55 STA 34
1) Strosin, Olivia 2) Peters, Riley 3) Devlin, Lyla 4) Casas, Emma
3 South County High School 1:43.66 1:40.16 REG 32
1) Clark, Kira 2) Trinh, Lili 3) Trinh, Ellie 4) Helms, Anna
4 West Springfield 1:43.89 1:42.63 REG 30
1) Miller, Kenzie 2) Holmes, Sophie 3) Burke, Caroline 4) Fleming, Brianna
5 Lake Braddock 1:43.29 1:42.81 REG 28
1) Tibayan, Leryn 2) O'Hara, Vivien 3) Stegmaier, Shannon 4) Hood, Caroline
6 Alexandria City High School 1:43.06 1:43.69 REG 26

1) Cotton, Rachel

2) Hubbard, Leia

3) O'Brien, Bridget

4) Fitzgerald, Maya
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Results
(Event 18 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points
7 West Potomac High School 1:50.46 1:50.57 24
1) El Bourini, Aysel 2) Emery, Norah 3) Craig, Evie 4) Zawitoski, LuLu
8 Fairfax High School 1:48.92 1:51.79 22
1) Lucas, Abbey 2) Rupp, Sarah 3) Lucas, Annalise 4) Worst, Eowyn
Event 19 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke
Patriot Dist: 48.78 P 1/27/2024  JT Schmid
48.94 AAA
50.13 AAC
52.90 STA
55.59 REG
Name School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
Championship Final
1 Donovan, Joshua Lake Braddock 53.55 51.27 STA 20
2 Fulwiler, Levente Robinson Secondary School 52.89 52.72 STA 17
3 Tranchemontagne, Daniel Lake Braddock 53.76 52.89 STA 16
4 Cade, Garrison Robinson Secondary School 53.06 53.40 REG 15
5 Naranjo, Ian West Springfield 53.35 53.92 REG 14
6 Page, Rece West Springfield 54.08 54.32 REG 13
7 Engstrom, Russell Lake Braddock 54.55 54.64 REG 12
8 Koeppen, Griffin Alexandria City High School 54.81 55.51 REG 11
Consolation Final
9 Eriksen, Alex Woodson Cavaliers 54.84 52.30 STA 9
10 Loughmiller, Ben West Springfield 56.55 5540 REG 7
11 Loeffert, Clark West Springfield 55.67 55.84 6
12 Johnson, Phineas Lake Braddock 58.33 56.82 5
13 Arraya, Michael Robinson Secondary School 57.65 56.87 4
14 O'Neill, Four West Potomac High School 57.26 57.24 3
15 Kollet, Macallister Woodson Cavaliers 58.39 58.05 2
16 Hernandez-Giblin, Javier Woodson Cavaliers 59.78 59.52 1
Event 19 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke
Patriot Dist: 48.78 P 1/27/2024  JT Schmid
48.94 AAA
50.13 AAC
52.90 STA
55.59 REG
Name School  SeedTime Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Fulwiler, Levente Robinson Secondary School 53.53 52.89 qSTA
2 Cade, Garrison Robinson Secondary School 54.28 53.06 gREG
3 Naranjo, lan West Springfield 55.78 53.35 qREG
4 Donovan, Joshua Lake Braddock 54.28 53.55 gREG
5 Tranchemontagne, Daniel Lake Braddock 55.63 53.76 gREG
6 Page, Rece West Springfield 55.64 54.08 qREG
7 Engstrom, Russell Lake Braddock 55.09 54.55 qREG
8 Koeppen, Griffin Alexandria City High School 56.44 54.81 qREG
9 Eriksen, Alex Woodson Cavaliers 55.28 54.84 gREG
10 Loeffert, Clark West Springfield 58.21 55.67 a
11 Loughmiller, Ben West Springfield 57.53 56.55 q
12 O'Neill, Four West Potomac High School 56.04 57.26 q
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 19 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
Name School Seed Time Prelim Time
13 Arraya, Michael Robinson Secondary School 59.69 57.65 «q
14 Johnson, Phineas Lake Braddock 58.59 58.33 aq
15 Kollet, Macallister Woodson Cavaliers 1:01.80 58.39 q
16 Hernandez-Giblin, Javier Woodson Cavaliers 1:01.47 59.78 a
17 Williams, Darius South County High School 1:02.98 1:00.25
18 Dean, Wyatt Robinson Secondary School 1:01.38 1:00.74
19 Read, Kevin Woodson Cavaliers 1:02.31 1:00.91
20 Bierstine, Nick South County High School 1:05.44 1:02.74
21 Guevara, Oscar Alexandria City High School 1:05.36 1:03.67
22 Higdon, Joshua South County High School 1:03.72 1:03.82
23 McMaster, Grady West Potomac High School 1:08.75 1:06.55
24 Bak, Joshua Fairfax High School 1:09.95 1:07.32
25 Jacob, Ethan Fairfax High School 1:08.03 1:07.80
26 Litonjua, Noah West Potomac High School 1:08.72 1:08.36
27 Clark, Kyle West Potomac High School 1:10.47 1:09.74
28 Ugalde, Enrique South County High School 1:12.94 1:11.29
29 Chu, Jason Fairfax High School 1:13.13 1:12.13
30 Vazquez, Xavier Alexandria City High School NT 1:27.44
31 Altenburg, Avery Alexandria City High School 1:42.62 1:33.40
- Kim, Jayden Fairfax High School 1:02.15 DQ
Event 20 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
Patriot Dist: 55.58 P 1/29/2022 Jillian D Ferrari Woodson-PV
54.69 AAA
55.91 AAC
58.43 STA
1:02.09 REG
Name School Prelim Ti Finals Ti Poi

Championship Final

1

NO U bW

8

Petronello, Hadley

Trinh, Lili

Casas, Emma

Yoon, Michelle

Cotton, Rachel

Frank, Lucille

Johnston, Magnolia

Van Waesberghe, Isabella

Consolation Final

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Juster, Anne
Suma, Sydney
Helms, Anna
Harris, Savannah
Lundy, Emma
Althouse, Anna
Tao, Emily
Tyrell, Grace

West Potomac High School
South County High School
Woodson Cavaliers

Lake Braddock

Alexandria City High School
Woodson Cavaliers
Woodson Cavaliers

Lake Braddock

West Springfield

Robinson Secondary School
South County High School
South County High School
Robinson Secondary School
West Potomac High School
Woodson Cavaliers
Robinson Secondary School

57.90
58.24
59.28
1:00.31
59.93
1:01.29
1:01.40
1:00.87

1:01.72
1:01.79
1:01.53
1:01.58
1:02.04
1:03.77
1:03.40
1:03.49

56.81
58.00
58.04
58.15
1:00.10
1:00.64
1:01.12
1:01.98

1:00.96
1:01.04
1:01.67
1:01.93
1:02.15
1:02.55
1:02.79
1:02.98

STA
STA
STA
STA
REG
REG
REG
REG

REG
REG
REG
REG

20
17
16
15
14
13
12
11

RN WS TN O
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Patriot Dist: 55.58 P 1/29/2022 Jillian D Ferrari Woodson-PV
54.69 AAA
55.91 AAC
58.43 STA
1:02.09 REG
Name School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Petronello, Hadley West Potomac High School 1:00.49 5790 qgSTA
2 Trinh, Lili South County High School 1:00.57 58.24 qSTA
3 Casas, Emma Woodson Cavaliers 1:00.48 59.28 daREG
4 Cotton, Rachel Alexandria City High School 1:00.73 59.93 gREG
5 Yoon, Michelle Lake Braddock 1:00.17 1:00.31 gREG
6 Van Waesberghe, Isabella Lake Braddock 1:03.84 1:00.87 qREG
7 Frank, Lucille Woodson Cavaliers 1:03.16 1:01.29 qREG
8 Johnston, Magnolia Woodson Cavaliers 1:02.74 1:01.40 gREG
9 Helms, Anna South County High School 1:03.64 1:01.53 qREG
10 Harris, Savannah South County High School 1:04.71 1:01.58 qREG
11 Juster, Anne West Springfield 1:02.15 1:01.72 qREG
12 Suma, Sydney Robinson Secondary School 1:03.00 1:01.79 qREG
13 Lundy, Emma Robinson Secondary School 1:02.48 1:02.04 qREG
14 Tao, Emily Woodson Cavaliers 1:03.53 1:03.40 q
15 Tyrell, Grace Robinson Secondary School 1:05.50 1:03.49 ¢
16 Althouse, Anna West Potomac High School 1:04.28 1:03.77 «a
17 O'Hara, Vivien Lake Braddock 1:09.45 1:05.82
18 Brockton, Ella Lake Braddock 1:06.81 1:06.58
19 Blake, Emilia West Springfield 1:07.82 1:07.31
20 Prunty, Rebecca West Springfield 1:08.16 1:07.52
21 Rossi, Helena Robinson Secondary School 1:08.81 1:07.55
22 Lakatos Alcantara, Lucia West Potomac High School 1:09.17 1:08.10
23 Dyson, Courtney West Springfield 1:09.53 1:09.05
24 Lucas, Abbey Fairfax High School 1:10.97 1:09.56
25 McLemore, Isabella Alexandria City High School 1:14.67 1:11.77
26 Condon, Fiona West Potomac High School NT 1:17.12
27 Benatti, Eleanor Alexandria City High School 1:18.42 1:17.23
28 Hutchinson, Genevieve Alexandria City High School 1:20.83 1:20.48
29 Kelley, Lynn Fairfax High School 1:25.71 1:21.81
30 Estrada, Araceli Fairfax High School 1:38.70 1:33.25
--- Rosel, Makayla South County High School 1:20.58 DQ
--- Carroll, Johanna Fairfax High School 1:13.75 DFS
Event 21 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
Patriot Dist: 55.93 P 1/31/2025 Brady Bauernshub CGWD
55.22 AAA
56.46 AAC
59.20 STA
1:02.19 REG
Name School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
Championship Final
1 Bauernshub, Brady Woodson Cavaliers 55.93 55.99 AAC 20
2 Wood, Alex Robinson Secondary School 58.06 57.17 STA 17
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Results
Championship Final ... (Event 21 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Name School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
3 Wargin, Hugh West Springfield 58.20 58.15 STA 16
4 Roeseler, Armin West Potomac High School 1:00.79 58.77 STA 15
5 Howat, Josh Lake Braddock 59.67 59.80 REG 14
6 O'Neill, Connor West Potomac High School 1:00.72 59.90 REG 13
7 Deekens, Jackson West Springfield 1:00.83 1:00.60 REG 12
8 Ramsdell, Jonathan Alexandria City High School 1:00.79 1:00.81 REG 11
Consolation Final
9 McNamara, Seamus Woodson Cavaliers 1:01.11 1:01.14 REG 9
10 Mowbray, Nick Lake Braddock 1:01.69 1:01.72 REG 7
11 Wang, Aiden Woodson Cavaliers 1:01.97 1:02.52 6
12 Garcia Rivera, Leonardo Fairfax High School 1:03.53 1:03.06 5
13 Yonas, Jadon West Springfield 1:03.55 1:03.24 4
14 Kim, Ethan West Springfield 1:04.26 1:04.68 3
15 Nguyen, Ethan Lake Braddock 1:05.26 1:05.84 2
16 Stockard, Dominic Robinson Secondary School 1:06.52 1:07.58 1
Event 21 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
Patriot Dist: 55.93 P 1/31/2025  Brady Bauernshub CGWD
55.22 AAA
56.46 AAC
59.20 STA
1:02.19 REG
Name School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Bauernshub, Brady Woodson Cavaliers 1:00.00 55.93P gAAC
2 Wood, Alex Robinson Secondary School 58.84 58.06 qSTA
3 Wargin, Hugh West Springfield 59.89 58.20 qSTA
4 Howat, Josh Lake Braddock 59.79 59.67 qREG
5 O'Neill, Connor West Potomac High School 1:02.64 1:00.72 aREG
*6 Ramsdell, Jonathan Alexandria City High School 59.61 1:00.79 qREG
*6 Roeseler, Armin West Potomac High School 1:01.88 1:00.79 qREG
8 Deekens, Jackson West Springfield 1:02.75 1:00.83 qREG
9 McNamara, Seamus Woodson Cavaliers 1:02.33 1:01.11 qREG
10 Mowbray, Nick Lake Braddock 1:02.00 1:01.69 qREG
11 Wang, Aiden Woodson Cavaliers 1:04.90 1:01.97 dqREG
12 Garcia Rivera, Leonardo Fairfax High School 1:05.08 1:03.53 g
13 Yonas, Jadon West Springfield 1:05.87 1:03.55 g
14 Kim, Ethan West Springfield 1:05.77 1:04.26 aq
15 Nguyen, Ethan Lake Braddock 1:06.72 1:05.26 g
16 Stockard, Dominic Robinson Secondary School 1:09.49 1:06.52 a
17 Camargo Bell, Gavin Robinson Secondary School 1:04.50 1:06.55
18 Dietz, Leo West Potomac High School 1:07.17 1:06.66
19 Chung, Edwin Lake Braddock 1:09.62 1:08.30
20 Lloyd, Michael South County High School 1:11.30 1:08.76
21 Sutherland, Jack Alexandria City High School 1:09.05 1:09.58
22 McNiff, Aiden Robinson Secondary School 1:11.72 1:10.91
23 Behan, John Caden South County High School 1:17.66 1:12.62
24 Schneider, Cody Fairfax High School NT 1:13.49
25 Young, Gavin West Potomac High School 1:14.56 1:15.00
26 Worst, Emerson Fairfax High School 1:14.29 1:15.30
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Preliminaries ... (Event 21 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Name School Seed Time Prelim Time
27 Lee, Ryan South County High School 1:16.16 1:15.89
28 Condon, Luca Alexandria City High School 1:14.60 1:17.82
29 Billips, Christopher Alexandria City High School NT 1:18.59
30 Nguyen, Brian South County High School 1:18.44 1:19.82
31 Humphreys, Caleb Fairfax High School 1:35.88 1:29.91
--- Hunter, James Woodson Cavaliers 1:07.32 DQ

Event 22 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Patriot Dist:  1:02.55 P 1/29/2022
1:02.53 AAA
1:03.85 AAC
1:06.21 STA
1:10.69 REG
Name

Katherine Helms

Championship Final

South County-PV

School Prelim Ti Finals Ti Poi

1 Wilbur, Lilla Robinson Secondary School 1:05.21 1:02.85 AAC 20
2 Devlin, Lyla Woodson Cavaliers 1:07.54 1:05.65 STA 17
3 Valasco, Anna West Potomac High School 1:06.82 1:06.37 REG 16
4 Fleming, Brianna West Springfield 1:07.81 1:07.51 REG 15
5 Burke, Caroline West Springfield 1:07.43 1:07.80 REG 14
6 O'Hara, Victoria Lake Braddock 1:08.53 1:08.05 REG 13
7 Weatherbee, Alexandra Robinson Secondary School 1:08.54 1:08.44 REG 12
8 Nemets, Allison Robinson Secondary School 1:08.53 1:09.05 REG 11
Consolation Final
9 Janczyk, Megan Lake Braddock 1:10.15 1:08.71 REG 9
10 Powell, Sophia South County High School 1:10.03 1:09.99 REG 7
11 Aida, Mila Alexandria City High School 1:11.07 1:10.23 REG 6
12 Colwill, Jackie Fairfax High School 1:12.20 1:10.34 REG 5
13 Woody, Anna Woodson Cavaliers 1:12.55 1:12.11 4
14 Lunn, Elise Woodson Cavaliers 1:12.61 1:12.41 3
15 Tibayan, Leryn Lake Braddock 1:11.81 1:12.78 2
16 Colon, Ava Woodson Cavaliers 1:12.46 1:13.08 1
Event 22 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
Patriot Dist:  1:02.55 P 1/29/2022  Katherine Helms South County-PV
1:02.53 AAA
1:03.85 AAC
1:06.21 STA
1:10.69 REG
Name School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Wilbur, Lilla Robinson Secondary School 1:04.51 1:05.21 qgSTA
2 Valasco, Anna West Potomac High School 1:09.89 1:06.82 qREG
3 Burke, Caroline West Springfield 1:11.05 1:07.43 qREG
4 Devlin, Lyla Woodson Cavaliers 1:07.97 1:07.54 aqREG
5 Fleming, Brianna West Springfield 1:10.65 1:07.81 qREG
*6 0'Hara, Victoria Lake Braddock 1:12.41 1:08.53 qREG
*6 Nemets, Allison Robinson Secondary School 1:11.52 1:08.53 qREG
8 Weatherbee, Alexandra Robinson Secondary School 1:11.40 1:08.54 gREG
9 Powell, Sophia South County High School 1:13.89 1:10.03 gREG
10 Janczyk, Megan Lake Braddock 1:11.19 1:10.15 qREG



Potomac Valley Swimming - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 6:25 PM 2/4/2025 Page 27
2025 VHSL Patriot District- 1/31/2025to 2/1/2025
2025 VHSL Patriot District Swim and Dive Championships

Results
Preliminaries.. (Event22 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Name School Seed Time Prelim Time
11 Aida, Mila Alexandria City High School 1:12.34 1:11.07 «q
12 Tibayan, Leryn Lake Braddock 1:13.78 1:11.81 ¢
13 Colwill, Jackie Fairfax High School 1:14.78 1:12.20 q
14 Colon, Ava Woodson Cavaliers 1:15.37 1:12.46 q
15 Woody, Anna Woodson Cavaliers 1:13.40 1:12.55 g
16 Lunn, Elise Woodson Cavaliers 1:15.38 1:12.61 a
17 Emery, Norah West Potomac High School 1:13.28 1:12.66
18 Engstrom, Annika Lake Braddock 1:14.10 1:12.74
19 Spans, Juliana West Springfield 1:14.82 1:13.76
20 Bird, Alexandra Robinson Secondary School 1:13.76 1:14.06
21 Whaley, Morgan West Potomac High School 1:16.92 1:15.00
22 Beltz, Kaja West Springfield 1:16.47 1:15.62
23 Whelan, Abigail South County High School 1:15.87 1:16.48
24 Mikulski, Lally West Potomac High School 1:17.04 1:16.51
25 Coulby, Lillian Alexandria City High School 1:19.03 1:18.02
26 Lucas, Abbey Fairfax High School 1:24.37 1:19.36
27 Baldwin, Addison South County High School 1:27.00 1:23.94
28 Kirkland, Caroline South County High School 1:30.31 1:24.70
29 Baily, Kaitlyn Fairfax High School 1:29.43 1:28.43
30 Yoo, Natasha Alexandria City High School 1:37.80 1:33.05
Event 23 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
Patriot Dist: 3:07.39 P 1/28/2023  Robinson Secondary School Robinson
] Schmid, L Hickey, ] Fulham, A Bolz
3:05.17 AAA
3:08.08 AAC
3:15.62 STA
3:34.19 REG
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points
1 Lake Braddock 3:14.29 3:09.11 STA 40
1) Donovan, Joshua 2) Kockler, Matthew 3) Engstrom, Russell 4) Howat, Josh
2 West Springfield 3:16.87 3:10.16 STA 34
1) Seiger, Liam 2) Wargin, Neil 3) Curb, Tristan 4) Page, Rece
3 Woodson Cavaliers 3:18.84 3:10.86 STA 32
1) Eriksen, Alex 2) Godlove, Carter 3) Reddish, Bobby 4) Bauernshub, Brady
4 Robinson Secondary School 3:16.21 3:16.40 REG 30
1) Lasmanis, Miles 2) Fulham, Jack 3) Heron, Caelen 4) Nickel, Jonathan
5 Alexandria City High School 3:21.44 3:19.56 REG 28
1) Damico-Lassman, Tobias 2) Koeppen, Griffin 3) Ellis, Leo 4) Ramsdell, Jonathan
6 South County High School 3:26.92 3:19.64 REG 26
1) Storer, Trey 2) Storer, Rece 3) Daniels, Ethan 4) Iaci, Luca
7 West Potomac High School 3:26.22 3:26.67 REG 24
1) O'Neill, Four 2) Wolverton, Alexander 3) Roeseler, Armin 4) O'Neill, Connor
8 Fairfax High School 3:31.57 3:27.08 REG 22

1) Buckley, Brogan

2) Bryk, Everett

3) McNeely, Connor

4) Garcia Rivera, Leonardo
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Event 24 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Patriot Dist:  3:30.10 P 1/27/2024  Robinson Secondary School Robinson
M Bedford, A Van Baars, S Moy-Jacobs, A Stukus

3:27.68 AAA
3:31.16 AAC
3:37.16 STA
3:59.09 REG
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time Points
1 South County High School 3:46.65 3:35.62 STA 40
1) Helms, Anna 2) Trinh, Lili 3) Trinh, Ellie 4) Clark, Kira
2 Lake Braddock 3:44.53 3:38.48 REG 34
1) Engstrom, Annika 2) Bell, Charlotte 3) Yoon, Michelle 4) O'Hara, Victoria
3 Robinson Secondary School 3:41.58 3:41.91 REG 32
1) Bedford, Madison 2) Feinberg, Madeline 3) Scherber, Naomi 4) Bird, Karina
4 West Springfield 3:48.86 3:42.23 REG 30
1) Stein, Abigail 2) Juster, Anne 3) Miller, Kenzie 4) Fleming, Brianna
5 Woodson Cavaliers 3:45.57 3:42.40 REG 28
1) Nguyen, Lien 2) Troth, Ellie 3) Johnston, Magnolia 4) Peters, Riley
6 Fairfax High School 4:07.68 3:51.38 REG 26
1) Buckley, Sadie 2) AKkers, Charlotte 3) Worst, Eowyn 4) Colwill, Jackie
7 West Potomac High School 3:57.62 3:51.92 REG 24
1) Petronello, Hadley 2) El Bourini, Aysel 3) Valasco, Anna 4) Althouse, Anna
8 Alexandria City High School 3:55.48 3:56.21 REG 22
1) Fitzgerald, Maya 2) Hubbard, Leia 3) Cotton, Rachel 4) Aida, Mila
Event 117 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Lead Off Split
20.41 AAA
20.80 AAC
21.86 STA
22.69 REG
Name School Seed Time Finals Time Points
1 Curb, Tristan West Springfield NT 22.34 REG
2 Buckley, Brogan Fairfax High School NT 22.39 REG
3 Miller, Ryan Lake Braddock NT 22.53 REG
4 Damico-Lassman, Tobias Alexandria City High School NT 22.54 REG
Event 118 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Lead Off Split
23.08 AAA
23.54 AAC
24.51 STA
25.59 REG
Name School Seed Time Finals Time Points
1 Cotton, Rachel Alexandria City High School NT 25.33 REG
2 Tibayan, Leryn Lake Braddock NT 26.49
3 Miller, Kenzie West Springfield NT 26.85
Event 123 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Lead off split
44.72 AAA
45.56 AAC
48.19 STA
50.09 REG
Name School Seed Time Finals Time Points

1 Donovan, Joshua Lake Braddock NT 45.79 STA
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(Event 123 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Lead off split)
Name School Seed Time Finals Time Points
2 Seiger, Liam West Springfield NT 48.04 STA
3 Damico-Lassman, Tobias Alexandria City High School NT 49.24 REG
4 Lasmanis, Miles Robinson Secondary School NT 49.83 REG
5 Storer, Trey South County High School NT 50.75
Event 124 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Lead off split
50.16 AAA
50.99 AAC
53.14 STA
55.99 REG
Name School Seed Time Finals Time Points
1 Buckley, Sadie Fairfax High School NT 50.42 AAC
2 Helms, Anna South County High School NT 54.47 REG
3 Petronello, Hadley West Potomac High School NT 55.39 REG
4 Engstrom, Annika Lake Braddock NT 5548 REG
5 Stein, Abigail West Springfield NT 56.58
6 Cotton, Rachel Alexandria City High School NT 58.52
Event 213 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Swim-off
44.72 AAA
45.56 AAC
48.19 STA
50.09 REG
Name School Seed Time Finals Time
- Swim-off
1 Spillmann, Phineas Woodson Cavaliers NT 50.57
2 laci, Luca South County High School NT 51.04



